THE ENGLEWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA – PUBLIC MEETING July 18, 2019

BOARD ADDENDUM

20-B-15 APPROVAL – SUSPENDS PORTION OF POLICY 2431

BE IT RESOLVED, the Englewood Board of Education hereby suspends the portion of Policy 2431 as it relates to minimum grade point average required for participation in extracurricular activities.

20-B-16 APPROVAL – RESCINDS RESOLUTION 19-B-14

BE IT RESOLVED, the Englewood Board of Education hereby rescinds Resolution 19-B-14 from the June 13, 2019 Board of Education meeting concerning after school activities.

20-B-17 APPROVAL – APPOINTS THE BERGEN FAMILY CENTER FOR 2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED, the Englewood Board of Education hereby appoints the Bergen Family Center as the provider for after school care district wide for the 2019-2020 school year.